

# SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LTD.

Regd. Off.: 209 - 210, Arcadia Building, 2nd Floor, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
Telephone : 6670 8600 Fax : 6670 8650 CIN : L51909MH1983PLC166605

Website: [www.saraswaticommercial.com](http://www.saraswaticommercial.com)  
Email id: [saraswati.investor@gcvl.in](mailto:saraswati.investor@gcvl.in)

Date: 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2018

To  
Corporate Relationship Department  
**Bombay Stock Exchange Limited**  
P. J. Towers, 1st Floor,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400023

Re: BSE- Scrip code: 512020

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Publication of Financials in Newspaper**

With reference to above, enclosed herewith please find the newspaper cuttings of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2018 of M/s. **Saraswati Commercial (India) Limited** published in Financial Express and Mumbai Lakshadeep newspaper on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2018.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

FOR SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED

*Avani Sanghavi*

Avani Sanghavi  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Encl.: As above.



**Imetal Controls Ltd.**

Plot No. 16-18, New Electronics Complex  
 Ghat, Distt. Solan -173213 (HP),  
 E-mail: investor@shivalikbimetal.com,  
 bimetal.com, CIN : L27101HP1984PLC005862

**RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018**

(₹ in lacs, except EPS)

	Quarter Ended		
	31.03.18	31.03.18	31.03.17
	Audited	Audited	Audited
Exceptional items	4,355.69	16,398.12	3,360.96
Primary items	680.66	2,184.75	520.52
Secondary items	681.05	2,185.99	522.58
Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	584.94	1,598.69	315.71
Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	565.29	1,599.04	308.54
Reserves of previous year (per share)	768.06	768.06	384.03
	1.47	4.16	0.80
	1.47	4.16	0.80

Figures (Refer Note No.4)

Transitioning Standards ("IndAS") w.e.f April 1, 2017 (transition date) accordingly, the financial results for the quarter and year ended prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and generally accepted in India.

The format of audited standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation-33 (Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the website (www.imetal.com).

The Audit Committee and thereafter have been the Company at their meeting held on 28th May, 2018. The Company has allotted 1,92,01,400 equity shares to the eligible holders of the Company, on 6th October, 2017 as Bonus equity shares by the Board of Directors. The Earnings per share figures for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2018 have been restated to give effect to the allotment of the shares.

The Company has declared a final dividend of ₹ 0.30 per equity share of face value of ₹ 100 each, amounting to ₹ 138.90 lacs (including tax) subject to the approval of shareholders in the forthcoming AGM of the Company.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 (N.S.Ghumman)  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00002052

**SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LTD.**

CIN : L51909MH1983PLC166605

Regd. Off.: 209-210, Arcadia Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Plot No.195, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021.  
 Tel. No.: 66708600 Fax No.: 66708650, E-mail : saraswati.investor@gcvl.in Website: www.saraswaticommercial.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018**

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	
	31.03.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income	(287.612)	1,637.592	67.000	1,637.995	1,075.100
Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	(397.411)	1,365.886	(95.331)	1,365.460	513.544
Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(397.411)	1,365.886	(95.331)	1,365.460	513.544
Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(131.409)	1,596.646	(87.293)	1,596.345	522.159
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-	-
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	100.093	100.093	64.000	100.093	64.000
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	12,816.583	-	12,812.996	11,503.808
Earning Per share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic (Rs.)	(13.630)	165.604*	(13.638)	165.572*	81.587*
Diluted (Rs.)	(13.630)	165.604*	(8.470)	165.572*	50.666*

\* Annualised

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com, and on Company's website, www.saraswaticommercial.com.
- The Company is registered with RBI as Non-Banking Financial Company (Non-deposit taking) therefore Indian Accounting Rules, 2015 ('Ind-AS Rules') are not applicable to the company in respect of Financial year 2017-2018. The company has prepared accounts as per Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006 (AS Rules) and any further amendment as prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

By Order of Board  
 For Saraswati Commercial (India) Limited  
 Sd/-

V V Sureshkumar  
 Director  
 DIN: 00053859

Date : 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2018  
 Place : Mumbai

**EFL ELECTRONICA FINANCE LIMITED**  
 CIN: U65910PN1990PLC057017

Registered Office : 128/A, Plot No. 3, Kailashchandra Apartments, Paud Road, Kothrud, Pune 411 038, Maharashtra Tel: 020-67290700, Website: www.efl.co.in, E-mail: secretarial@efl.co.in

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2018**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	For the Year ended	Previous Year Ended
		31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	9,642.52	6,602.35	16,048.83	12,526.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,830.68	1,459.32	2,730.79	2,283.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,830.68	1,459.32	2,730.79	2,283.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	931.49	956.91	1,676.84	1,420.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	931.49	956.91	1,676.84	1,420.70
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,253.46	2,211.07	2,253.46	2,211.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	10,056.93	8,169.92	10,056.93	8,169.92
8	Net worth	14,283.15	12,270.24	14,283.15	12,270.24
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	7,890.00	7,390.00	7,890.00	7,390.00

**RECOVERY OFFICER KAS CO-OP. BANK LTD.**

NEAR SADHU VASWANI GARDEN,  
 IPRI, PUNE - 411 017  
 7412289 Fax : 020 - 27416237  
 Email: kas@kasbank.com | Website : www.sevavikasbank.com

**Rule (11(d-1) of rule 107) for Immovable Property**

The Recovery Officer of the Seva Vikas Co-operative Bank Ltd. has issued Demand Notice dated 30.12.2017 & the Debtor M/s. Siddhai Girls House & Ujhe Suhas Nanasahab. Address:- Chowk, Kothrud Pune - 411038. to repay the amount of Rs.58,84,381/- (Rs. Fifty Eight Lacs Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty One Only) plus interest, from the date of receipt of the said Notice and to repay the amount, the undersigned had issued Demand Notice dated 26/03/2018 and attached the property

to repay the amount. Notice is hereby



अत्याही प्रकारे व्यवहार करण्याविरुद्ध इशारा संबंधित कंपनीसोबत कोणताही दावा/दावे दावा कंपनीच्या वर दिलेल्या पत्त्यावरील झाल्यापासून १५ दिवसांच्या आत नोंदवावा. घेतला जाणार नाही आणि कंपनी प्रतिलिपी रू करेल.

जिलेट इंडिया लिमिटेड करिता  
पल्लिविया म्हाझो  
कंपनी सचिव

त व प्रशासकीय कार्यालय : ५ वा मजला, भवन, एम.व्ही.एम. एन्जुकेशनल कॅम्पस मार्ग, विरा, अंधेरी (प.), मुंबई-४०००५८.

#### सूचना

हृत अधिकारी असलेल्या खालील स्वाक्षरीक्यांनी तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांत धकबाकी रकम खालील कलम १३(२) अन्वये मागण्यासाठी सदर मागणी खालील कर्बदार व हमीदारांना सूचना देण्याकरिता

सूचना धकबाकी क्रम	स्थावर मालमतेचे वर्णन व प्रतिभूत मालमतेचे मालक
२०१८ ४,४१७/- (२०१८ १)	मे. साई सिद्धी डेव्हलपर्स- प्लॉट क्र. १८०१, १८०२, १८०३ व १८०४, साई कपिला वास्तु टॉवर, प्लॉट क्र. सी. एस.व्ही. रोड, सिद्धार्थ नगर, राम मंदिर रोड समोर, जंक्शन, गोरगाव (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००६२.

आहे की, सदर सूचना प्रकाशन तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांनी जमा न केल्यास वर नमुदप्रमाणे तारण तव कल्प्याचे अधिकार, सरफायसी कायद्याच्या त. शिवाय वर नमुद सदर प्रतिभूत मालमतेची विक्री, कायद्याच्या कलम १३(१३) अन्वये रोखण्यात यदा २००२ चे कलम १३(२) नुसार समजण्यात

ी कामकाजाच्या दिवशी खालील स्वाक्षरीक्यांकडून  
सही/-  
श्री. हरिश के. औयान  
मुख्य व्यवस्थापक व प्राधिकृत अधिकारी  
दि मोगावीरा को-ऑपरेटिव्ह बँक लिमिटेड

ठिकाण : मुंबई  
दिनांक : २८ मे, २०१८

महिलांच्या वतान व करिता  
सुवाल इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेडकरिता  
सही/-  
एम.व्ही. आशर  
सीएफओ व पुर्ण वेळ संचालक

## SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LTD.

CIN : L51909MH1983PLC166605

Regd. Off.: 209-210, Arcadia Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Plot No.195, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021.

Tel. No.: 66708600 Fax No.: 66708650, E-mail : saraswati.investor@gcvl.in Website: www.saraswaticommercial.com

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	
	31.03.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income	(287.612)	1,637.592	67.000	1,637.995	1,075.100
Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	(397.411)	1,365.886	(95.331)	1,365.460	513.544
Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(397.411)	1,365.886	(95.331)	1,365.460	513.544
Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(131.409)	1,596.646	(87.293)	1,596.345	522.159
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-	-
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	100.093	100.093	64.000	100.093	64.000
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	12,816.583	-	12,812.996	11,503.808
Earning Per share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic (Rs.)	(13.630)	165.604*	(13.638)	165.572*	81.587*
Diluted (Rs.)	(13.630)	165.604*	(8.470)	165.572*	50.666*

\* Annualised

#### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), and on Company's website, [www.saraswaticommercial.com](http://www.saraswaticommercial.com).
- The Company is registered with RBI as Non-Banking Financial Company (Non-deposit taking) therefore Indian Accounting Rules, 2015 ('Ind-AS Rules') are not applicable to the company in respect of Financial year 2017-2018. The company has prepared accounts as per Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006 (AS Rules) and any further amendment as prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

By Order of Board  
For Saraswati Commercial (India) Limited

Sd/-  
V V Sureshkumar  
Director  
DIN: 00053859

Date : 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2018  
Place : Mumbai

# Tins Industries Ltd.

29/5 - Saraswati Comm 19/18